OFFICE OF INSURANCE REGULATION

KEvIN M. McCARTY

COMMISSIONER
IN THE MATTER OF:
AMERICAN DENTAL CARE, INC,, and Case Number: 83858-05
MICHAEL MAZZINI :
/
IMMEDIATE FINAL ORDER
TO:

American Dental Care, Inc.

- 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800
Houston, TX 77079
Michael Mazzini

11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800
Houston, TX 77079

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to the Florida Insurance Code, including

Sections 120.569, 624.307, 624.317, 624.401, 624.606, 626.901, 626.909, 636.204 and 636.244,

Florida Statutes, the STATE OF FLORIDA, OFFICE OF INSURANCE REGULATION

(hereinafter “OFFICE”), has caused an investigation to be made of the insurance-related

activities of AMERICAN DENTAL CARE, INC. and MICHAEL MAZZINI. The OFFICE has

. information that the aforementioned company and individual have transacted discount medical

plan organization business in the State of Florida, without holding a license as a discount medical
plan organization, in accordance with Florida Statute.

As a result of its investigation, the OFFICE finds as follows:




1. Section 636.244, Florida Statutes, provides:

The provisions of ss. 626.901-626.912 apply to the activities of an
unlicensed discount medical plan organization as if the unlicensed
discount medical plan organization were an unauthorized insurer.

2. Section 626.901(5), Florida Statutes, provides:

The office or department may, pursuant to Section 120.569 and in its
discretion, issue an immediate final order to cease and desist to any person
or entity that violates this section. The Legislature finds that a violation of
this section constitutes an imminent and immediate threat to the health,
safety, and welfare of the residents of this state.

3 This Immediate Final Order is being issued pursuant to Section 626.901(5),
Florida Statutes, because the violations enumerated herein constitute “an imminent and
immediate threat to the health, safety, and welfare of the residents of this state.”

4, Section 636.202, Florida Statutes, states, in pertinent part:

“Discount medical plan organization” means an entity which, in exchange
for fees, dues, charges, or other consideration, provides access for plan
members to providers of medical services and the right to receive medical
services from those providers at a discount.
The Florida Insurance Code requires discount medical plan organizations in Florida to obtain a
license from the OFFICE, as set forth in Section 636.204, Florida Statutes.

5. American Dental Care, Inc. has not procured a license permitting it to act as a
discount medical plan organization in the State of Florida. American Dental Care, Inc. is
unlicensed and unauthorized to transact any insurance business in Florida, whether as a discount
medical plan organization or in any other capacity. American Dental Care, Inc. has never held a
license or certificate of authority to transact business as a discount medical plan organization in

Florida. A certificate from the Office showing the lack of a Certificate of Authority is attached

hereto as Exhibit “A”.




6. American Dental Care, Inc. maintains and operates a website located at

www.americandentalcareinc.com. The domain name is registered to American Dental Care, Inc.;

a copy is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

T The website maintained by American Dental Care, Inc. details the offering of an
“Alternative to Dental Insurance”. A copy of select website pages is attached hereto as Exhibit
“e?,

8. The website contains a link to a Doctor search that lists participating doctors. A
search for Florida providers is attached hereto as Exhibit “D”.

9. American Dental Care, Inc. has a current participation agreement with Howard
Pasekoff, DDS of Boca Raton, FL. American Dental Care, Inc. refers their plan members, who
pay a monthly fee, to the office of Howard Pasekoff. The plan members are then entitled to a
25% discount on dental services. A copy of the agreement and supporting marketing materials is
attached hereto as Exhibit “E”.

10.  American Dental Care, Inc. is a Texas Registered Corporation, It maintains its
principal office at 11757 Katy Hwy, Ste 800, Houston, TX 77079. The sole Officer and Director
of this corporatioﬁ is Michael Mazzini. A copy of the Texas Secretary of State website
acknowledges the incorporation of this entity and the individual involved. A copy of the Texas
Secretary of State website showing this information is attached hereto as Exhibit “F”.

11.  Despite the absence of any license or certificate of authority or any other
authorization to transact insurance business in Florida or to act as an insurer pursuant to Section
624.401, Florida Statutes, American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini have engaged and
currently engage in the unlicensed, unauthorized, éxnd therefore, illegal business of insurance in

this state. The illegal business transacted by the aforementioned parties involves subjects of




insurance located in Florida and/or expressly to be performed in Florida at the time of issuance,

in violation of the Florida Insurance Code, including Sections 624.401 and 626.901, Florida
Statutes.

12. By aiding an unauthorized entity, Michael Mazzini has violated Section 626.901,
Florida Statutes. Additionally, Section 626.902, Florida Statutes, provides that any violation of
Section 626.901, Florida Statutes, by any person is a felony.

13. © American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini have engaged in the business of
insurance in Florida without the legal authority to do so in direct violation of Section 626.901,
Florida Statutes, and Section 636.204, Florida Statutes.

14, None of the entities or persons named as Respondents in this Immediate Final
Order are subject to any exception (State or Federal) to the requirements of the Florida Insurance
Code, including exceptions outlined in Section 624.402, Florida Statutes.

15.  The issuance and enforcement of this Order is necessary to protect the public and
the only way to avoid future harm. If this Inmediate Final Order is not entered, the Respondents
will continue to conduct their unticensed and illegal discount medical plan organization business
with Florida consumers.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to the Florida Insurance Code including Section 636.244,
Florida Statutes, statutes mentioned herein, and other applicable statutes, the OFFICE finds that
the continued transaction of insurance without licensure by American Dental Care, Inc. and

Michael Mazzini constitute an immediate danger to the public welfare so as to require the

issuance of this Immediate Final Order.




Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

A. American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini, whether acting in the State of
Florida as an insurer, discount medical plan organization, or otherwise engaging in the business
of insurance, either directly or indirectly through named and unnamed persons, entities, agents,

or otherwise, shall forthwith CEASE AND DESIST from the transaction of any new or renewal

discount medical plan or other insurance business as or on behalf of unauthorized insurers.

B. American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini shall, within five (5) days from
the date on which this Order is executed, notify in writing each and every agent, broker,
salesperson, and other marketing outlet that is presently, or that has in the past been used to
solicit, sell, or deliver any unauthorized product in Florida, of the cessation of their unauthorized
activity in the State of Florida because they are marketing an unauthorized product, and due to
this Immediate Final Order, shall also inform such persons and entities that no further
applications will be accepted, contracts issued, fees or premiums accepted. Thereafter,
Respondents and all parties subject to this Order shall file with the OFFICE, within five (5)
business days the sworn attestations of each officer, director, general partner, member, and
limited partner, that there has been full compliance with this provision, along with a copy (paper
or electronic) of all notices mailed.

C. American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini shall, within five (5) days from
the date on which this Order is executed, notify in writing each Florida subscriber, member, and
beneficiary of, and each applicant for, any unauthorized policy, contract, plan, or other product
of the cessation of their business in Florida because it is an unlicensed insurer and/or because it
has marketed an unauthorized product. Thereafter, Respondents and all parties subject to this

Order shall file with the OFFICE, within five (5) business days the sworn attestations of each




officer, director, general partner, member, and limited partner, that there has been full

compliance with this provision, along with a copy (paper or electronic) of all notices mailed.

D.  Within fifteen (15) calendar days from the date on which this Order is executed,
American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini shall deliver to the OFFICE, in accordance
with Section 626.901(6), Florida Statutes, a full and complete accounting of all premiums
collected, fees paid, and a copy of each contract, since the inception of its operation in Florida;
and a lisf of all persons or entities used to solicit the business in Florida.

E. Subject to the other mandates of this Immediate Final Order, American Dental
Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini shall continue to be responsible for the defense and payment of
claims, and otherwise for the timely fulfillment of their contractual obligations to each person or
entity insured until all Florida claims have been paid, or until further action or order of the
OFFICE to the contrary.

E, The entry of this Immediate Final Order, or any amendment thereto, shall not be
interpreted as having, nor shall it have, the effect of abrogating any statutory, common law, or
contractual rights of any person or entity insured by or who or which may be a third-party
beneficiary of coverage under any policy, contract, or certificate of coverage, nor of any person
or entity that has relied upon the existence of a policy, contract, or certificate of coverage with
American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini, in granting or allowing any right, privilege, or
choice in action.

G, The issuance of this Immediate Final Order and the procedural safeguards set
forth herein are concluded to be fair under the circumstances, due to the potential grave harm

resulting from unauthorized insurance entities engaging in the business of insurance in Florida.

As indicated in the Notice of Rights hérein, American Dental Care, Inc. and Michael Mazzini are




afforded the opportunity to appeal this Order or to enjoin this Order pursuant to Chapter 626,

Florida Statutes.

DONE AND ORDERED thlsiday of , 2006.

KEAIN M. MC@ARTV

Comm1551oner
Office of Insurance Regulation




NOTICE OF RIGHTS

Any party to these proceedings adversely affected by this Order is entitled to seck review
of this Order pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, and Rule 9.110, Fla.R.App.P. Review
proceedings must be instituted by filing a petition or notice of appeal with the General Counsel
of the Office of Insurance Regulation, acting as the Agency Clerk, at 612 Larson Building,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4206, and a copy of the same with the appropriate district court of

appeal, within thirty (30) days of rendition of this Order.

l@kd "Dosr
Kristopher C. Duer '

Assistant General Counsel

Florida Bar Number 0368910
Office of Insurance Regulation
Division of Legal Services

200 East Gaines Street, 6™ Floor
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4206
Telephone: (850) 413-4276
Facsimile: (850) 922-2543
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OFFICE OF INSURANCE REGULATION
Tallahassee, Florida

1, the undersigned, Commissioner of the Office of Insurance Regulatlon of the State of
Florida, do hereby certify that

LR S0 B X B S B R B o BEAK s BUR SN I

[ A o B o I

Dated this 21* Day of April, 2008

b - Hed s b s A

After conducting a diligent search of the official records of the Florida Office of
Insurance Regulation, NO RECORD EXISTS which discloses that the following
. company or individual currently holds, or has ever held, a CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORITY or LICENSE from the Office authorizing the company or individual to
transact business as a discount medical plan organization as defined in Chapter
‘ 636, Part Il, Florida Statutes:

American Dental Care, Inc.
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | hereto
subscribe my name, and affix the Seal of

- my Office, at Tallahassee, the day and year
first above written.

A e

~-Commissioner, Office of Insurance Regulation
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DomainSite.com Page 1 of 3

125 Rampart Way

Suite 300
- 2 Denver, CO 80230
rte Phone: 303-364-366%9
Spot Domain LLC support@domainsite.com
Whois | Products and Services | Compare Qur Pricing | Knowledge Base | About Us | Cont

| Domain Availabi
{americandentalcareir

Whois Lookup

A whois loockup will display contact and registry information for a domain name,

- amer~inc.com

[~ amer~inc.net

Domain name| | | Submit, [ amer~inc.org

[T amer~inc.info

[© amer~inc.us

Domain Name: americandentalcareinc.com i amer~inc.biz

Status: ACTIVE [ amer~inc.ws

[~ amer~inc.cc
Registrar: TUCOWS INC. _
Whois Server: whois.opensrs.net [ amer~inc.tv
Referral URL: http://domainhelp.tucows.com :

all, none; At
Expiration Date: 2008-12-02
Creation Date: 1999-12-02 _ .
Last Update Date: 2003-12-30 What is Whois?
Can I check Whois for other
Name Servers: domains?
ns2.eviservers.net How long does it take for W
nsl.eviservers.net han m nt?
Can I remove my contact inf
from Whois?
A domain name on Whaois js
Extended Information [-]: n't | register it?

IP Address: 66.98.146.97

IP Location: M united States

Website Status: active

E Server Type: Apache

Alexa Trend/Rank: 4 1 Month: 1,231,208 3 Month: 1,523,096
Page Views per Visit: 4 1 Month: 8.0 3 Month: 3.2

Cache Date: 2005-07-21 13:25:33 MDT

Registrant:

Amerlcan Dental Care Inc.
11757 Katy Freeway
Suite 800

Houston, TX 77079

us

Domain name: AMERICANDENTALCAREINC.COM

Administrative Contact:
Garcia, Bilma bilma@americandentalcareinc.com
11757 Katy Freeway
Suite 800
Houston, TX 77079

EXHIBIT

i

https://www.domainsite.com/whois_result.php?type=domain&domain_name=www.ameri... 7/21/2005




DomainSite.com

us
713-784-9696 Fax: 713-784-6928

Technical Contact:
O'Hara, Phillp registration@directoryone.com
9135 Katy Freeway
Suite 204
Houston, TX 77024
us
713-465-0051 Fax: 713-465-8589

Registration Service Provider:
Directory One, Inc, registration@directoryone.com
713-465-0051
This company may be contacted for domain login/passwords,
DNS/Nameserver changes, and general domain support questions.

Registrar of Record: TUCOWS, INC.
Record last updated on 30-Dec-2003.
Record expires on 02-Dec-2008.
Record created on 02-Dec-1999.

Domain servers in listed order:
NS1.EV1SERVERS.NET 207.218.245.135
NS2.EV1SERVERS.NET 207.218.247.135

Domain status: ACTIVE

The Data in the Tucows Registrar WHOIS database is provided to you by
Tucows

for information purposes only, and may be used to assist you in obtaining
information about or related to a domain name's registration record.

Tucows makes this information available "as is,” and does not guarantee its
accuracy.

By submitting a WHOIS query, you agree that you will use this data only for
lawful purposes and that, under no circumstances will you use this data to:
a) allow, enable, or otherwise support the transmission by e-mail,
telephone, or facsimile of mass, unsolicited, commercial advertising or
solicitations to entities other than the data recipient's own existing
customers; or (b) enable high volume, automated, electronic processes that
send gueries or data to the systems of any Registry Operator or
ICANN-Accredited registrar, except as reasonably necessary to register
domain names or modify existing registrations.

The compilation, repackaging, dissemination or other use of this Data is
expressly prohibited without the prior written consent of Tucows.

Tucows reserves the right to terminate your access to the Tucows WHOIS
database in its sole discretion, including without limitation, for excessive

querying of the WHOIS database or for failure to otherwise abide by this
policy.

Tucows reserves the right to modify these terms at any time.
By submitting this query, you agree to abide by these terms.

NOTE: THE WHOIS DATABASE IS A CONTACT DATABASE ONLY. LACK OF A
DOMAIN

https://www.domainsite.com/whois_result.php?type=domain&domain_name=www.ameri...

Page 2 of 3

7/21/2005




DomainSite.com Page 3 of 3

RECORD DOES NOT SIGNIFY DOMAIN AVAILABILITY.

Preview by Thumbshots.com

Dispute Policy | Registration Agreement | Privacy Policy | Knowledge Base | About Us | Contact Us | FAQ | Glossary |
powered by | linux man pages | geographic information | global whois | Firefox and Mozilla toolbars | dictionary | ¢cTl
information

©2005 Spot Domain LLC, All Rights Reserved. (1)

https://www.domainsite.com/whois_result.php?type=domain&domain_name=www.ameri... 7/21/2005




An affordable dental plan, optical plan, and prescription drug plan! An alternative to denta... Page 1 of 2
Since 1989

American Dental Care, Inc.
T B e e P 8

Houston * Dalias * Fort Worth * Sen Antonio * Austin
iiami, FL * Los Angeles, CA * Chicago, L * New York, NY

Take a Bite Out of the High Cost of Dental Care!

As seenonTV

Home Page

View Commercial - ;
An Alternative to Dental Insurancel

Q&A's
Plans ¢ Pre-Existing Covered!

Benefits ' View our co ercials!
enefi View our comme

e No Age Limits!

Applications Stand
s No Deductibles!

Prices
Doctor Search ¢ Cosmetic Dentistry!
Group :
Request Form ¢ Braces Covered!
Become
Dental Provider ¢ No Limit on Benefits! L R TR
Home Office
SB'eCDr:e Elt . Houston, Texas
ales Agen iti i ‘
9 + No Waiting Periods! %W
Contact Us L AM
a. Espaiel o No Cost to Employer!
P — Benefits represent 35% to 80% savings!

o

nsm;‘r N I
-, Find mhzrmatmn on IT-Abllx

‘ from a doctor in your area
...and receive a full 25% off.

if you do not have a prescription drug card with your health
pvEL insurance or Medicare supplement, our prescription drug ca
Asegn v e AL UARE INC. [save you money on your medical prescriptions! This presci
TP ST AN . is accepted at over 30,000 pharmacies nationwide

. |Available on plan 2.

EXHIBIT

i ¢

et

i

£ai

This site is best viewed - FRESLRIPION DRCL CARD
with Internet Explorer 5.5 SN JETG? e TN | S didTs

An affordable dental plan, optical plan, and prescription drug plan! We have providers in Hous
Dallas, Fort Worth, San Antonio, Austin, Texas, Miami, Florida, Los Angeles, California, Chica
llinois, and New York, New York.

htin://www.americandentalcareinc.com/ 7/21/2005
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An affordable dental plan, optical plan, and prescription drug plan! An alternative to denta... Page 2 of 2

} RELIABILITY
w PROGRAM
American Dental Care Incorporated
11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800 * Houston, Texas 77079
Phone 713-784-9696 * Facsimile 713-784-6928
Toll Free 800-452-4468
Email: adc@americandentalcareinc.com

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/ 7/21/2005




dental plan questions and answers

As seen on TV

Home Page

View Commercial

Page 1 of 2

What is American Dental Care, Inc.?

American Dental Care, Inc. is a referral service that has organized a
large number of dentists and optometrists in order to provide them with
new patients. In return, the dentists can greatly reduce their prices up
to 80%. Each member can choose a participating dental office that is
convenient to them.

Q&A's
When does American Dental Care, Inc. coverage go into effect?
Plans Service will begin as soon as you receive your membership card.
Benefits Simply call the dentist or optometrist you have selected from our list for
an appointment and present your |.D. card.
Applications
Prices An alternative to Dental Insurance. :
Many American Dental Care, Inc. providers will accept both your dental insurance and this
Doctor Search  dental plan. Discuss this matter with the provider you have chosen prior to any treatment.
Since American Dental Care, Inc. is not an insurance company there are no deductibles or
Group claim forms and all pre-existing conditions are covered.
Request Form
Become How does American Dental Care, Inc. compare to average group dental insurance?
Dental Provider
Become a COMPARISON CHART
Sales Agent
Contact Us | American Dental Care

die. Expaniol

| F |

RELIABILITY|
PROGRAM

BBBOxLiNg

This site is best viewed
with Iniermnet Explorer 85

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/questions.htm

Group Dental Insurance |
1) Normally a $50 deductible |

2) Normally a maximum of $1000 annual
benefit

3) Claim forms must be filed

4) Normally a one-year waiting period for
major procedures

5) Normally there is an administration fee or
an employer contribution required

[1) $0 deductible

2) No limit on benefits

3) No claim forms to file

4) No waiting periods

5) No cost to employer

Why would | want to switch from my current dental plan?

Other dental plans charge much higher monthly rates to cover seldom used procedures.
American Dental Care covers services most commonty required: exams, cleanings, X-rays,
crowns, fillings, braces, contact lenses, glasses and much more.

Can | change dentists or optometrists?
Yes. You may change dentists or optometrists any time without you or your company doing

or changing any paperwork. Simply present your |.D. card to the new dentist or optometrist
you have selected.

How do | enroll?

1. Simply fill out the application. List all the members of your household to be covered by
American Dental Care, Inc.

2. Please include the one-time enroliment fee and the first month's premium. If paying
annually, multiply your monthly premium by 12 and also include the one-time enroliment fee.

3. We also accept most major credit cards. Include card number and expiration date.
indicate if payments are monthly or annual.

7/21/2005




dental plan questions and answers Page 2 of 2

4. Uponrece  of your application, a list of participating ¢ .al offices, optometrists and
your membership card (one per family) will be sent to you.

Dental fees

Due to the greatly reduced fees for dental services, most dentists require payment in full at
the time the dental service is performed. Some dentists may let you pay with monthly
payments; however, arrangements must be made in advance with the individuat dentist.

Exclusions
1. Accidental injury or conditions that are covered under workman's compensation or
occupation act or law.

2. General anesthesia, 1.V. sedation and/or hospitalization or hospital or medical charges of
any kind.

3. Office visits to or services performed by a dentist or specialist who are not part of
American Dental Care, Inc.

Have another question? Please let us know.

Name |
Phone | -

Email Address|
What is your question?

Make sure your phone number and/or email is correct or we
will not be able to reply to your guestion.

Ht “:Z

L
American Dental Care Incorporated
11757 Katy Freeway, Suiie 800 * Houston, Texas 77079
Phone 713-784-9696 * Facsimile 713-784-6928
Toll Free 800-452-4468
Email: adc@americandentalcareinc.com

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/questions.htm 7/21/2005
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dental, optical, and prescription plans

Page 1 of 2

As seenon TV

"Plan 1" "Plan 2"
. Benefits Include:
Home Page Benefits Include: Dental
Dental s
View Commercial Gofieal Opttcal
Q&A's P Prescription Card
=] Click here for Plan Prices . )
ans Click Here to view Benefits Click here for Plan Prices
Benefits Click Here to view Benefits
Applications
Prices

Doctor Search

Group
Request Form
Become
Dental Provider

Become a
Sales Agent

Contact Us
. Fspatiol

RELABILITY|
PROGRAM

BEBONLINE-

This site is best viewed
with internet Explorer 5.5

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/plans.htm

-
Amarican Dental Care

Incorporated

7/21/2005 w




As seenon TV

Home Page

Please select & click the PLAN PRICING you are looking for:

Page 1 of 2

INDIVIDUAL

View Commercial

Q& A's

Plans

Benefits

Appiications

Prices

Docior Search

Group
Reguest Form

Become
Dental Provider

Become a
Sales Agent

Contact Us
it Espatiol

RELIABILITY |
PROGRAM

BBBORLINE

This site is best viewed
with Internet Explorer 5.5

Individual pricing is for:
Individual

Individual & one dependent
Individual & Family

Plan Pricing - Click Here

GROUP
Plan Pricing - Click Here

Group pricing is for:
Employee

Employee & one dependent
Employee & Family

You must be employed by a
company that offers American
Dental Care to it's employees
and have 5 or more that

participate in the plan.

NOTE: If your company does not
offer American Dental Care and
you would iike them to, click
here.

American Dantal Care Incorporated

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/prices.htm

7/21/2005
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Individual Prices Page 1 of 1

[Back te Plan Pricing] [Home]

"PLAN 1"
Dental & Optical

Member Only $9.00 Monthiy Bank Draft or Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $102.60
Member Plus One Dependent $17.00 Monthly Bank Draft or Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $193.80
Member & Family $26.00 Monthly Bank Draft of Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $296.40
One Time Enroliment Fee $25.00

"PLAN 2"

Dental, Optical & Prescription Card

Member Only $14.00 Monthly Bank Draft or Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $159.60
Member Plus One Dependent $25.00 Monthly Bank Draft or Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $285.00 )
Member & Family $34.00 Monthly Bank Draft of Credit Card
Annual Payment Save 5% $387.60
One Time Enroliment Fee $25.00

American Dental Care Incorporated
11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800 * Houston, Texas 77079
Phone 713-784-9696 * Facsimile 713-784-6928
Toll Free 800-452-4468

Email: adci@americandentalcareing.com

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/individual_prices.htm 7/21/2005
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Group Prices Page 1 of 1

[Back to Plan Pricing] [Home]

Requires 5 or more employees to participate.
NOTE: If your company does not offer American Dental Care and you would like them to, click here.

"PLAN 1"
Dental & Optical

$8.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card, or
Invoice

$15.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card,
or Invoice

$24.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card,
or Invoice

One Time Enrollment Fee ' $25.00
"PLAN 2"
Dental, Optical & Prescription Card
$13.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card,

Employee
Employee Plus One Dependent

Employee & Family

Employee Only

or Invoice
$24.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card
Employee Plus One Dependent oF Insles !
; $29.00 Monthly Bank Draft, Credit Card,

Employee & Family sk Invoics

One Time Enroliment Fee $25.00

American Dental Care Incorporated
11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800 * Houston, Texas 77079
Phone 713-784-9696 * Facsimile 713-784-6928
Toll Free 800-452-4468
Email: adc@americandentalcareinc.com

http://www .americandentalcareinc.com/group_prices.htm 7/21/2005
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dental benefits Page 1 of 3

Members Fee Schedule
Please scroll down to look at all of the dental benefits you receive!

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/dental_benefits.htm 7/21/2005 10




dental benefits Page 2 of 3

Average Member

GENERAL DENTISTRY Fee Range Fees
Office Visit... ST RSIIINY. . 3. c SO .
Emergency Off;cc Vlsxt RSOSSN, . ¢ - . SRR .
Single Peri-Apical X-ray U SUTUUIONORURTINC (o s | | MU
Bite Wing X-rayﬁ-lo 1
Each Additional Xray ..o censesnnrsss e =100
Panoramic X-ray............ e 85B5 12
Routine Cleaning (mcludes pohshmg & routmc scahng'} 5090, 16
Topical Fluonde... ” T (1 5. L S 1
Silver Filling (Amaigam) 1 Suxface ,.......‘...........65-100 rerererereenen: 18

2 Surfar:es 100-125 ..o 24

RV T T N .. - I |
Tooth-Colored Fillings add $35-75 per tooth
Cosmetic Bonding ... - crernereeenrenmscnmeessmnn e 129300 o 70-150
Full Crown (All non~premous metal) corrsieinsimener i 900750 ... 240
Porcelain Crown fused to non-prec:ous ........................................ 750-1200.............; 303
0O CROW iscsiii0m5555 b amoansiamemesssamsnsassosuopansmsspansimsmpass s rsens 700-1000.............. 350
Fixed Bridge {Crown Priced per unit)
Diagoostic Models...unammummmumsssmmmssmammsns. 5 30-55...ciinnen. B

ENDODONTICS

Pulp cap-Direct ... 2945 13

Pulp cap-Indireet....o.ooiiiii e TS e, 13

Root Canals ...........ooccoevrvninrccnnece . RCT 1 Canal ... 5505950 108
RCT 2 Canals .................650-950 ... .. 148
RCT 3 Canals ................... 750-1050 ._........... 198
RCT 4 Canals ................. 850-1050............. 228

SIMPLE EXTRACTIONS

Single Tooth... OO SO SUU DO VRSSRTSORURIR | | 2 2 JSURNSUNNSO |
Each Ad(imonal Too&a SO USUSUORUUPIOTUPTORUON 1 | S & JOUSOIN 16
Simple Surgical Extractaons 120-180 ............35
Impacted Tooth ..ot 150200 .18

PROSTHETICS

(Dentures & Partials)

Complete

Upper Denture. ... oo 875950 . 298
LowerDenture ..o 875950 298
Partial

Lower Denture ..o e 675-850 ............. 175
Missed appointments within 24 hours notice. .....o.ooooveeieee oo 15
Lab costs will be extra.

PERIODONTICS

Consultation ... ek AR s e D
Periodontal Scaimg and Root Planmg Pcr Quadrant‘.........'.......v 120-150 .......... .65
Gingival Curettage Per Quadrant..... s R e VODIED s 60
Gingivectomy per Quadrant..... ceienrente e BRSBTS . 200

http://www.americandentalcareinc. com/dental beneﬁts htm 7/21/2005 10
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APPLY NOW CLICK HERE |

American Dental Care incorporated
11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 800 * Houston, Texas 77079
Phone 713-784-9696 * Facsimile 713-784-6928
Toll Free 800-452-4468
Email: ade@americandentaicareinc.com
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Back to Home

We have providers in the following major cities and surrounding areas:
Houston * Dallas * Fort Worth * San Antonio * Austin * Miami, Florida
Los Angeles, California * New York, New York

If you would like a Provider directory mailed or faxed to you,

please Call Toll Free 800-452-4468

** Narrow search by typing ZIP only **
When searching by "Zip", remove city name.

City: |
Zip: |

http://www.americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 7/21/2005
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[Back to Home]

We have providers in the following major cities and surrounding areas:
Houston * Dallas * Fort Worth * San Antonio * Austin * Miami, Florida
Los Angeles, California * New York, New York

if you would like a Provider directory mailed or faxed to you,

please Call Toll Free 800-452-4468

** Narrow or broaden search by typing ZIP only or STATE only **
When searching by "State” or "Zip", remove city name.

Use the two-letter State code (TX, FL, CA, NY) when searching by state

City: |

State: |FL

Zip: |

Type Business Name [Doctor Name  |Address City StatelZip [Phone
Edodontists gglisam A, Montesm:ﬁ; BIDS 4030Miracle ik Coral Gables [FL 331341322;447"
Endo goD\gard Pasekoff goD\nsfard Pasekoff chr)iz gbiimeuo Boca Raton  IFL 3343323;5367-
Endodontist  [aare o DM Rita Heller DDS S002E L Ft Lauderdale fF 03308090 O
Endodontist_[,re0enok Kapian Frederic Kapian 2100 £, Halandaley oz L 33009000248
Endodontist  [Sore"t DePaima [Robert DePaima E_os SE 6thAve Delray Beach I [33483p0 -243-
Endodontist  [Soreth Wortmanienneth oS band e amarag FL pas21foa 20"
S T e T
Endodontist ~ POnl-Rauch - ponL Rauch g7 g1 otS. Ste B [Naples FI pa1020o040%
Endodontist [/ ham A Wrock William A. Wrocklcos ok eth Ave  [Delray Beach [ 3348300278
Endodontist BRI - s ot DDS [958 NW 13th St Gainesvile I 52609552075
Erdodonitst  [poptent. - Blephen L oDs [46 SE 16th Ave  [Ocala FI Ba471Poo029-
Endodontist ggtgiel Slavescu ggtériel Slavescul, .4 or ong . IMiami F b33t ;gg;n?-
Endodentist gg‘rjl;%rgstc;criry ggtériel Slavescu :;:8'1.55 Tms Rd Sty Paalrn‘;le?,esach Fl 33410321 ;591-
Endodonizis g?::gbirg@s g?é'g?fbsé}g o0s [Bndsaee ST 0335 -
Richard Mautner |Richard Mautner 2999 N.E. 191st g [305-682-
>
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results page.php 12/15/2005
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Endodontists DDS DDS 602 Aventura FL [33180{1795
Steven Steven .
Endodontists Oppenheimer Oppenheimer Eggg N.E. 191st Aventura Fl 33180?23?82
DDS - DDS
: Craig H Tover  [Craig H Tover {5458 Town Center 561-367-
Endodontists DDS DDS Rd Boca Raton  |FL 334861672
Endodontists  iGary Norkin DDS |Gary Norkin DDS| 1?(1)(1) University Dr e oral Springs [FL 33071&23'8752'
. Robert T. Effren  [Robert T. Effren {1500 University Dr . [954-752-
Endodontists DDS nDS 111 Coral Springs |FL  [33071 41408
) Robert DePalma [Robert DePalma 561-243-
Endodontists DDS ~ bps 505 S.E. 6th Ave |Delray Beach |FL 334830100
. Howard Pasekoff [Howard Pasekoff{1300 N.W. 17th 561-243-
Endodontists DDS DS Ave #160 Delray Beach [FL 33445]8933
; Kenneth Knopf [Kenneth Knopf [15450 New Barn | .. 05-557-
Endodontists DDS 0ODS Rd #101 Hialeah FL 3301 775
: Kenneth Knopf  [Kenneth Knopf (935 W. 46th St ; 305-821-
Endodontists 5DS DS 101 Hialeah FL 33012781 1
; Uoel Slinghaum  [oel Slingbaum . 954-983-
Endodontists DDS DDS 4000 Sheridan St [Hollywood FL (33021 6100
Endodontists  [Garu Norkin DDS [Gary Norkin DDS Elwyo N..Federal I’:.’lgi:tthouse FL. 33064[2226943'
: Robert Effren Robert Effren 3170 N. Federal [Lighthouse 54-843-
Endodontists DDS DDS Hwy Point F 3306412640
; Richard Mautner |[Richard Mautner 925 Arthur Ca— 305-531-
Endodontists DDS DDS odfrey Rd #207 |M|am| FL 331400841
Steven Steven
. ; . 25 Arthur I 305-531-
Endodontists Oppenheimer Oppenheimer iami FL 33140
DDS DDs odfrey Rd #207 0841
. iGabriel Slavescu [Gabriel Slavescu 3355 Burns Rd Paim Bch 561-691-
Endodontists ODs DDs 101 : TSI FL 334104848
g Frederick Kaplan |Frederick Kaplan [5050 Pines Bivd [Pembroke 54-432-
Endodontists nDS DDS E420 Lpin ue Fl o 13302 025
. Kenneth Knopf  [Kenneth Knopf [1851 N.W. 125th {Pembroke 1954437 -
Endodontists:  phpg DDS Ave #170 Pines FL 1330285549
; Benjamin Porra  [Benjamin Porra 8320 W. Sunrise : 954-474-
Endodontists DDS EDS Blvd #106 Plantation FL 333229660
; Frederic Kaplan [Frederic Kaplan [8320 W. Sunrise ; 0954-474-
Endodontists DDS N0S Blvd #106 Plantation FL 333229660
. Kenneth Kerman |[Kenneth Kerman 2700 N.E. 14th St [Pompano 1954-783-
Endodontists  |5nyg DDS " lcauseway Beach FL 330825959
: Kenneth Knopf  [Kenneth Knopf [7311 S.W. 62nd i 305-667 -
Endodontists DDS DDS Ave South Miami  |FL 331432633
Advanced Dental 190 954.741-
Endondontist Senter Rita Steiner DDS[Commericail Blvd |Lauderhill F 3331965
k108 56
’ Jon L. Rauch Jon L. Rauch 8951 Bonita Beachl, . ; 239-948-
Endondontist DDS DDS Rd SE #250 Bonita Spring [FI  [34135 4449
. . |Pierre-Michel Pierre-Michel 16125 NE 18 North Miami 305-849-
(General Dentist |5 it DDS Smith DDS____|Avenue _ Beach Fl - P3162,766
General Dentist  [Tin Wai Hui DDS [Tin Wai Hui DDS[}o202 NE 131y wiami et 3316250000
Maria A Maria A 3934 SW 8th St ; 305-444-
General Dental Rodrigues DDs__[Rodrigues DDS_[#205 Coral Gables™ |FL 33134‘1 842
General Dental [Bruce Cohn DDS [Bruce Cohn DS NE 187 St g piami L 3316250700
... [Bruce R.Cohn [Bruce R. Cohen [951 NE 167th St # [North Miami 305-654-
General Dentist DDS DDS 07 Bch Fl 133162 0477
Stephan Stephan 305-866-
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(General Dentist {Showstark DDS |Showstark DDS [227 71st St Miami Beach [FI  133141[2833
General Dentist |iaio!d Goodman |Rafold Goodmanlyz7 N gin st [Homestead, FI - 3303030024
enoral Dentst U5 1 Demtal  Dacob Lelbovivi B2 N Federal [ghfouse | 305,4054-580-
General Dentist [l il D2l lpayin Mehta (3796 NW 19th st [Ft Lauderdale I (333119547391430
General Dentist [yorr™ el Eﬁ{{ﬁ'%“s“e' DO0ML SIS et Lauderdale I B3311f e 2
General Dentist Slggdo B Corpas !;r;c:; gDS SIT SW24St  tiami F| 331553?2;264'
General Dentist %bsert E. Stanton R&iﬁganDS E{(E'ys#f;l_ifederal Ft Lauderdale [FI 33306‘8?3’8568'
General Dentist “gg‘é"" Albert “E)"g‘é“" Albert 2200 N Dixie Hwy [Boca Raton  [FL  [33431P5 294"
General Dentist [32/ Vo D'l Inalal zakko DDSEOOS - o [Pt Lauderdale[FI 33308032776
Ssneral Dentist ELIIDESS Seneah ;Ll;ess Seneah I1-|?Nym S. Federal '1:2(3’;1e rgl " Fi 13343 ﬁg;;?SS-
General Dentist |Robin Birns DDS [Robin Bims DDS 5121 SW 90th Ave(Cooper City  |FL 33328[223}680'
General Dentist grggtey Bimsg 'gggley Bims 21,? SWatth Cooper City FL [332 23}680'
General Dentist g:gglas CEA g:ggias TR gf;SW Douglas Coral Gables FL 33134'2886446'
|General Dentist [Liya SteinDDS  |Liya Stein DDS 2207 ¥ 5™ oral Springs [FL  B3067 o0 -
TR N L e
General Dentist [ Ordonez  JLuis Ordonez — bggs vy 12th Ave  Hialeah FL 3010005088
General Dentist [Juan Garcia DDS ‘Sg'g Gaa ;jgg W 49th Place jaean FL 33012322;821'
General Dentist [Yon Cohen  Wyton Cohen 4515y 4oth st~ Hialeah FL 3301230002
General Dentist (Gary Golden DDSSS%’ Soldeh glg\:(; Fllpwond Hollywood  [FL  [33021 93;987'——
General Dentist ?;gé’""lrﬁr?”" LLya Stein DDS [1249 N State Rd 7|Lauderhill  [FL  [33313004,20%
General Dentist (a1essa Benabe \Vanessa Benabeyo75 & 4th Ave  [Hialeah Fl- 30100000
General Dentist [Total Care LLya Stein DDS XS0 N WAV N auderhin  FL [333s1doa 41
General Dentist Ilslgg V Freyman Elgg V Freyman ?a ztState Rd 434 Longwood FL 32750822;260-
General Dentist [ e aumer [Steven Maulner lsgoo Nw2oth St Margate  FL 33063300 >
ST = M N ) P T
General Dentist g:giztead Town S!érgdo D Corpas SB:IS‘?dN Homestead IMiami FL 330302&5}-3247_
General Dentist E:mse Lakes éﬁ:‘;‘;‘s’ Dos 16830 SW8sth st lMiami FL patogoooe
General Dentist [A2e] DeARa — Abel DeAnna 7105 SW Bth |,w‘_=",ni FL 5310405255
General Dentist [~ eo09e Dental  [Ofto Mierisch 466 vy Fiagler st |Miami FL Batashooo4-
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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o I
General Dentist [Sroren. ~ o obren o opg P27 1stSt  Miami FL 33141p0>206-
General Dentist [Tin Wai Hui DDS [Tin Wai Hui DDS[j700" vV 9t St Pembroke g - l33ppg54 430-
General Dentist [Tin Wai Hui DDS [Tin Wai Hui DDS 7900 SW 104th St Miami FL 331560005 >
General Dentist [Jack Saban DDS Nack Saban DDS[og o0 "Ve™SY Prantation  FL 33324502 >
General Dentist Srlljcgew Adelson Srl:l)dsrew Adelson igg; N Flagler Dr l\é\:;zséhPalm =1 334075_6,3}659-
General Dentist [ooven Cloon  Steven Giison 11275 UnVersty \oiantation L 1333240000 2
General Dentist Qgg:laDSSKinsey- giré?;-gbza i%; SWiz2nd  miami FL 331 g%ssg'
General Dentist [Mark Behar DDS |Mark Behar DDS fﬁvoy'i;oegera' Loeang gy 33062'23‘;6941'
GoneraBlenfst Frre 2 Tacen pojplcakaean Less ':'W St iami FI B3125 00R
General Dentist [Philip Pine DDS [Philip Pine DDS [Lo0; = Atante 'E:;“c’:‘am FL 3060500y o2
General Dentist !gggm D. Halem ggrsritt D. Halem 11:{%3;1I§§s.0airy Miami FL 33179398'2652'
General Dentist |1°057. e locodman DDS e o Miami FL - a13gg 00"
K5eneral Dentist |Max Arocha DMD ll\éiaxDArocha 324 N. University gﬁ]rzgroke Fl 33024!?;;;432'
General Dentist EB“SIP 4, Fing B%'gp A Fine E?V%O E Fhiante Pompano Bch |Fi 33060?33’2782"
General Dentist E:ggard Karam EigrS\ard Karam [71 20 Pines Bivd g;rgsl.)roke Fi 3302 4%336961—
General Dentist 2::;5; eDsentaI gggard Lee é%?: nrfearsctial Bivd Ft. Lauderdale [FI 333083%6776'
General Dentist |2y Dental  Family Dental 130 W. Aflantic  \yjorozre 330630000 >
General Dentist S]gg Galeadile Elgg Calzagilla ISBO E 49th St Hialeah Fl 3301322?’1557'
eneral Dentit [£198 Catzadila  [Eda Calzadila (3711 S W 107 hiam FL o605
General Dentist Eggl:i; BDS Kgor?;z;' I|DDS 2)3534 No. Kenda |Miami FI 331863gg;5595'
Ganeral Dentit [Valeska I Velez- [Walsska | Velez- 353 SW 1241 S |MiamE P
General Dentist [Karl T. Leon DDs [Karl T Leon DDS[127 N.W. 12th AveMiami FI - pa12gop 2t
General Dentist éaogr;na Dental Ic.;igrg?a Dental ;?731 W. Flagler Miami Fl 13317 4222-2225_
General Dentist l§<|:J)bse:rt Jay Fish ISthéert Jay Fish 707&7; 310 University  — Fl 33321 ?I%EJ?ZO-
ST e il S N Sl T T
General Dentist g:::::rcire Dig - Banchez B Holywood  |iivwood [ [a302124-889-
General Dentist oy T Bul - Anthony T. Bl - 7456 wiies Rd  {coral Springs i BI06Toe 200"
General Dentist fra Goldman Dps |2, 30ldman 2100 E. Hallandaley; .40 33009027 1%6"
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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General Dentist [/2r°ssa Benabe /anessa Benavelyq75 £ 4 ave  Hialeah  [FI B3010007, 00
General Dentist [Royal Dental |2 Ma0Ie NGO l514 \ state Ra 7 ROV PAIM gy [33414P01296-
General Dentist [nonae! - Friend Whchael J. Friendlgoq) Gleary Bivd [Plantation 1 33324900915
General Dentist |Alba SuriDDS  [Alba SuriDDS  [1370 E4th Ave  [Hialeah FI paotgPoo 3%
General Dentist ngtéert JFish ggbsert Ak 701171 oN(;) L"niversm'Tamr::rac FI 133321 ?%6720'
General Dentist [Royal Dental Q'gitxndéos 514 N State Rd 7 [RoYalPAIM &y 153494 301-296-
' |General Dentist Eg"s‘;z;gifs _— g‘;‘;;g’rgigé oDs [1106SBay st [Eustis FI - p2726poo 0%
General Dentist [[iaca’ ental - (Eaonio Mendez o106 westh st Hialean FI p301spoe .
General Dentist glggino Valiente glgdsino Valiente :&20781 SwWda2nd StMiami E| 33175323;226-
General Dentist fior oSt g%‘? LERmo coan 13780 iami FI p317sp0022%
General Dentist E:milgé eDae;':ist of gggtha Sirivolu é ‘ll \%Oiﬁ%uthem Eg;gLPalm Fl B341 1';2; -8795-
General Dentist ggggx cl\lg.DMD ggg:—:?r‘: chlf‘DMD 3381 University Dr i ool Springs [FI 330678236575'
General Dentist Q:rt:'::r::ky DDS Q::::‘:rrl sty DDS QR%T RockIsland o | auderdalelFi 33068?2;”2722'
General G banoVigna - MadnoVigna - pBTS I\ SUMse  Sunrise FL pas13gon ot
Implantolgy E%r%e Centurion tD%%e Centurion la861 5.w. 69th Ct Miami FL (31560000 02
implantology  [reanc Witkin - JFredric Witkin lggg 1 5w, 6ayj Ct [Miami FL 33186000002
Implantology \é\ﬂlisam Myones \é\glisam Myones g\::ee ;3\(.;\4 129th E;n;groke FL 330272336431-
Implantology  [Jack Saban DDs [Jack Saban DS G e "V plantation  |FL B3324o0 >
implantology |25 s [oraceman DDS [ ksos o unrise FL Bassthoss
I i e Ol SR
S N X T L e T
implantology [0 165 loeravale DDS gazaoi i el 410
Lasik Dale G Davis MD I;Dﬂ‘;‘)'e G-Davis /100 W20th Ave iiean FL  p301eoo-0°0"
EO = i T T
Ophthalmolgist 'k‘::;‘éﬂtgge ugene E. Joyee 50 Sunset Dr  Miami FL pBatagpto0"
Optithalmolgint: Yoo =2 [Chiades Kajssr o909 oW, 152nd et FL 33157500235
Ophthalmolgist l&"::;ﬁf‘;tge gf;af:&"aes 5950 Sunset Dr  [Miami FL 33143005001
Optitralmpigist. [iomesWets  [THimes Weiss oot Mendiad Avelyfiami Beach [FL 3314000>-073
Medical Eye Wanis Dziezkalns [9299 S.W. 152nd 305-233-
hitp://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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Ophthaimolgists |Associates MD St #101 Miami FL |33157/0043
Ophthaimolgists Moo Ve [Varis Dz6KanS k550 sunet or  Miami FL [p3143300061
Ophthaimolgists [yeocalt¥e  [Eugene E. Joyce 9298 SW. 1520 o FL [3157p0025%
Ophthaimologistse it s o Bakoredy MD v a0n - ¢ [Coral Gables [FL  [patadao>H4%”
Ophthalmologis P—'n:vrg?n::nMD rll‘n:vrg;nlin MD BH(\)’:yS(UI;e?)e ral Hollywood  [FL .33020‘22;6925'
Ophthalmologistslt o ica v AN E. Ballen (191 BW. 110 St yomostend  [FL p3030fce 242
Ophthaimologistshooica =¥ s Dzeizkains o1 BN 110 St byomestead (L 33030000 242
Ophthalmologistsiyecroa)° gf;a;'id’ges o o AT St pomestead L 33030302242
Ophthalmologist e:;gﬂtsge C%arles J. Kaiser 1:11 gé\g' NSt b omestead  [FL 330303?2}242'
Ophthalmologistsw::;giaalgge EE:LI‘jge"ei doyoe e ey TSt lomestead  [FL 330300305242
Ophthalmo|ogistsﬁ|:sd£?a|£ge Ann E Ballen MD 5950 Sunset Dr [Miami FL 331432gg;661'
Ophthalmologistslf:sd;gﬂt’é‘s’e Ann E Ballen MD 259 >-W. 152nd iz FL B315TRoas
Optomestrist \é\lec:?elfy Eye glajtaliya Worsley g%i?t NW 6th g;rgsbroke 1l B302 41223-5443-
Optometrist ~ [yn0d Mishcon - Amold Misncon y46q N g 12310 stiuMiami L [33161500.008-
Optometrist  [Robert Guda OD [Robert Guda OD B851 S. Dixie Hwy [S. Miami  [FL  [3314320>066-
Optometrist  [Eric Brodsky OD [Eric Brodsky OD ﬁ?;fw";;’amar Miramar  [F 330260200 20"
Optometrist gngce Feinstein 1-tlir[gc:e Feinstein 3D1r 76 S. University MR FL 33025333?1431-
Optometrist g%bert Coppala gonerl Coppala 2234 W. McNab N. Lauderdale FL  B306 052:"726-
Optometrist  [Eric Brodsky OD |Eric Brodsky OD 2o5 N. University [Pembroke ) 33024'@23;937'
Optometrist LJohn Davis )D 1..John Davis OD .}ng:‘ew 122nd g;n;groke FL 33026?236433'
Optometrist [Frank Wenzel OD|ga" Wenzel 1770 MW, 122nd Iﬁﬁl’;‘gmke FL (33026 200 o
Optometrist ~ [r=rome Friedmanplerome - 1019 pines Bivd el T
Optometrist ~ jor¥ Rubensteeniory 11673 N, Hilatus Rd LI 3302800122
Optometrist  [Robert Davis OD [Robert Davis 0D 1792 N;U"“’ers“V pemoroke L 33004054432
Optometrist  [Edward Miller OD |Soward Miller 2465, Flamingo Eororoke  FL jaozzfion a0
Optometrist (S)t;phame Davis (S)tgphanie Davis I1Z) :32 N. University F5;=;lne'1broke FL 13302 413?11-1432-
Optometrist  |Amold Semef OD (30t Semel 113132 sediientyemeis b g Shuch
Optometrist Llames Morris OD Joal;nes g 332 N. University E;rggrook FL 3302 ?:’1432"
Optometrist  [Eric Brodsky OD [Eric Brodsky OD [f0op W- BIOWard ipianiarion e f33a1 Thoael-
Optometrist (I'«;c[))bert Coppala g%bert Coppala |1-{ gvoy'f? S. Federal Port St Lucie [FL 34952331 ;395-
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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. Robert Coppala |1291 S. Powerline [Pompano 954-977-
Optometrist Robert Coppala oD Rd #9 Beach FL 330696636
Optometrist [~y Jaruckers - [Ronle Jaruckers g5 5ynget Strip [Sunrise FL [paa2oPod 572

I =

. Robert Coppala |Robert Coppala [2905 G N. Military W. Palm 561-684-

Optometrist — opy oD Trail Beach FL 334095548
‘ 22191
Optometrist g%ed 2 i) geDed Belhi gowerlineRd #27- Boca Raton [FL 33433383'7940'

: Robert Coppala |Robert Coppala 19851-B S. Military [Boynton 61-742-
Optometrist — 5p oD Trail Beach FL 334395704
Optometrist [Shelly Gogel OD [Shelly Gogel OD (1311 Lyons Road [Coconut CreekFL (330635 on 2
Optometrist  |Alvin Strully OD  [Avin Strully OD  [1311 Lyons Road Coconut CreekFL (33063 -
Optometrist ﬁsa Nadel OD  [LisaNadet oD 020 S foconut CreekFL 3307354 425"

: Francine Francine 2812 N. University ' 1954-796-
Optometrist ICamporeale OD [Camporeale OD [Dr Coral Springs [FL 330651922

; Louis Wasserman(Louis 9690 W. Sample : 1954-752-
Optometrist oD Wasserman OD |Rd #1071 Coral Springs |FL 33071 5550

: Robert Coppala |Robert Coppala 2551 S. University : 954-370-
Optometrist oD rQD Or Davie FL 33324’5883

: Robert Coppala [Robert Coppala [143 N. Powerline |Deerfield 954-429-
Optometrist oD oD Rd gg _ FI  [33442 b600

. : . 1371 S. Military eerfield 954-426-
Optometrist Eric Brodsky OD (Eric Brodsky OD Trail Beach FL 33442692 1

. Robert Coppala |Robert Coppala 6618 W.Atlantic 561-498-
Optometrist oD oD T Delray Beach FL {33446 5007
Optometrist |Eric Brodsky OD [Eric Brodsky OD [3252 Davie Bivd [t Lauderdale|FL (333125000

. Robert Coppala |Robert Coppala {1666 E. Oakland 054-566-
Optometrist oD oD Park Bivd Ft. Lauderdale [FL 3333411 404
Optometrist  |Eric Brodsky OD [Eric Brodsky OD [113NE. 3rd st fiatendale ) 33009502
Optometrist gghae' Newman iWichael Newmanls;00 Stiring Rd  Hollywood  FL 33021 P

) Robert Coppala  |Robert Coppala [1080 N E Jensen —1561-334-
Optometrist oD oD Bch Blvd Jensen Beach |FL 349576066

. Robert Coppala [Robert Coppala 6266 South 561-866-
Optometrist oD oD Congress Lantana FL [33462 9000

. Ronie Jaruckers |Ronie Jaruckers [258 N. State Road 54-973-
Optometrist oD oD - argate FL 330632097

. Robert Coppala [Robert Coppala [3181 N. State |M 954-974-
Optometrist oD oD Road 7 argate FL 330637695
Optometrist  |Adele Paul OD  |Adele Paul OD 2150 S. Dixie Hwy }vnami FL  p3t3gpoa oo
Optometrist | Soward Weiss  [Edward Weiss g4 g Road |Miami FL 3168’

; Lenward McCalla |Lenward McCalla[11417 S. Dixie —— 305-378-
Optometrist oD oD Hwy 'Maaml FL 331 561 915
Optometrist  [Rosa Misdraji OD |[3o%2 MISdral gz vy Fiagier Stjviami FI fpataq0o225
Optometrist Gary Berman OD |Gary Berman ODﬁggg NGRSt iami FL 33166333,'5717'

: Lance Koepnick tance Koepnick [11654 N Kendall I 305-271-
Optometrist oD oD Dr P\lllaml FL (331 76136 4

: Leonard Leonard 10521 S.W. 88th — 305-386-
Optometiist  |cherdack OD  [Cherdack OD  [St#E-103 |M'am' FL 331760000
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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optometrist Mgrcos A. Vaides M;Lc:; SD I;;m W. Flagler StIMiami el b33 322:{649-
Optometrist 927208 A ValdesMaros . 5785 swatn T iarm FL 33144000262
ovtometrist _Michael GordonVihael Gordon BOZ5 NW 36T St |y FL o16e057 1T
Optometrist  Pablo Suarez OD [oar'® SU3MeZ 15100 swa4th St IMiami FL 3155500
optometrist [P Margolesky Philp o 00 TTAOTNW 120 St FL o7 3T
Optometrist  [o1IP Maroclesiyllile fﬁf#?gge'a"d Mami P (53156705 855
ptometist |1 Margolesky MI;i:Ié;:) sy 0D ﬁggg SWishst [, L ba17e B2
Optometrist [Rosa Miscrai OD [Rosa Misdrai ODE220 W. Flagler Stfviami FL 33144705225
Optometrist _ 3pven Kurtansik 3ieven Kurtansikloseg s pixie Hwy Miami FL (33156000200
Optometrist  [Neil Einhorn OD  [Neil Einhom OD (9885 Sunset Dr }Miami FL 3173505095
Optometrist  [Felix Alonso OD [Felix Alonso OD (1353 Coral Way [Miami FL 331agh0000%"
Optometrist  (Gary Berman OD [Gary Berman ODJ o0 - away Dr |Miami Lakes [FL 33014@226553'
Optometrist Gary Berman QD |Gary Berman OD 70101 Mlanil Lakks L\ﬂiami Lakes |FL 33014J?gg:'2512'
Optometrist glgn Grossman glgn Grossman '1_| 3’5:7 W Dixie El.egllcira]mi FL 33180322-7466-
Optometist _Marc Tescher OD arcTescher 1925 NE 164th St NMiami  [FL CEi e
Optometrist [ Edelman - Reed Bdelman  byco £ 163ra St Mami L K1 Sl
Optometrist il Tumer OD il Tumer OD 1833 NE 185th St |N. Miami  FFL 33179@28;_,932'
Optometrist \é\g:nrfelcrey Eye g%ta!iya Worsley g?)?lort NW 6th gienrggroke F 3oz 4E2g-5443-
Optometrist (R;ighard Myers gishard Myers (1) ? W. Flagler StIMi Smi £l 3314 gg-szzo-
S e s Vo N s U e
Optometrists _[Eric Brodsky OD  [Eric Brodsky OD 1673 StRoad 7 [Boca Raton  [FL (334280012
Oral gg\fsid McDonald g[a)\rsid McDonald K'IOa%‘IWN#l;aIe Tampa Fl k381 418;86931~
Oral Surgeon ~ [sayView Dental ey 01 sorgen S e 1 Bivg [Pt LauderdalelF 53308 oa0
Oral Surgeon ~ pan Marcos o2 Marcos 11315 W, Spruce StTampa FI 33607 2>
Oral Surgeon (o L Payton e ey gil\;l;g:foig:ayne Aventura  [FL 831800002 >2-
Oral Surgeon glll)rts E Friedman gtlljré E Friedman %? \:d1 gsBoigcayne Fr—— FL 33180222;932'
Oral Surgeon  Hal J. Richman gg’sJ; Richman 21150 Bscayne  liventra L [a3t P
Oral Surgeon IISLS?S E. Cardenas IE)LII:I)SS E Cardenas é"l \;I ;gsﬁc‘)igcayne enitara FL 31 80382;_932-
Oral Surgeon Dli:)cgael Gloia Jr, gli:t):gael Gloia Jr. 350 Glades Rd #1-80 caRaton [FL B3431 ggg-ﬁsgh
| 070 Kimberly 561-487-
| http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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Oral Surgeon  |Keith Kaner Keitp Kar_1er Blvd #53-54 Boca Raton  [FL  [33434l4545
Oral Surgeon gg\;id Feinerman g%\gd Feinerman g(li\?dS#Bsoynton Bch gggr;’on FL 33436?3(1) 6364-
S Y N ) e T e e
Oral Surgeon [B)%rgam Goodhadg?)r;;ahr:rt DDS ggg? i, BHiSt Coral Gables [FL [331 34@2?}446
Oral Surgeon  [3oserde Foms - Rosendo Foms 445 aimeria _ [Coral Gables FL fs31 34 05-448-
parsugeon [l R o BT Fowers b
Oral Surgeon Slgg SilvErmisn BISrS‘ Sismman :.,fag ge‘%ggth Hialeah FL 33012%32}822'
Oral Surgeon gﬁ:ﬁ; gB DDS chsgﬁirr:ngDS ;gg(;N 49N St ialeah FL 33012?2?:'558'
Orat Surgeon .Ifj%'féey Stevens .é%fféey Stevens [1 23‘1} N. 35th Ave Hollywood Fl 3021 ?gg;sg&-
Oral Surgeon  o0ert Chuong  Robert Chuong be1 w, Bay br ~ Largo FL parrrjal 9%
Oral Surgeon gzg(r)i;uea-Feo ggtrikrai;uea-Feo S?g; S-W. 80th St iy piam FL 331433926665'
DDS DDS
Oral Surgeon ~ [p2Wrence R RAWIENCE R 17,400 N. Kendall Drfviami FL 31560070
Oral Surgeon Erggcisco G grraa?-.cg:cgos ;: 3#3?338 W40t piami FL 331753g3'8553'
Oral Surgeon JDefoéey Eisner .éeDﬁéey Eisner ; 'tl (;21% éS.W. 88th - L B3 76,3236279-
Oral Surgeon IIS%\Agence Brown B%mgence Brown 438 S.W. 88th St F‘Aiami FL ka1 56$g‘156670-
Oral Surgeon IE_)IgySd Wruble gg)gi Wruble K;gg S.W. 88th St IMi - FL 131 56;3?6670-
Oral Surgecn g%»gn £ Payton g%\gn L. Payton g‘:’s#gg:ur ey jami Beach |FL 33140?2?}672'
Oral Surgeon EB%E Fisdoan ggrtSE Frisdmen ?Eigd?er:w;;ZM |Miami Beach jFL 33140?2?;672'
OrelBurgeon.  HUISE-cardense [Lule E- Camenas g‘;%f':‘;‘;‘gd 4204 Miami Beach [FL 33140707072
Oral Surgeon ggbsert Chuong 'Ethgert Ghueng ?gggsgf Hwy Palm Harbor {FL 3468{%2}771'
Oral Surgeon g%ré E. Friedman g;:}ré E. Friedman ;#A?O\(,)V 129th Ave DSBS FL 3302728;6432-
Oral Surgeon geD\gn L. Payton geD\gn L. Payton Eitc) \6\1 128th Ave ll;flf‘r;:;n:s:roke FL 3302733-;6432-
Oral Surgeon IISIIJSSS E. Cardenas 'Islgss E. Cardenas 186\6V. 129th Ave g;n;:roke FL 330272836432-
Oral Surgeon ﬂe)lllijcgael Sor‘gen [Sggael Sorgen 3(2330 Pines Bivd # P;rgsbroke FL h3o2 933;432—
Oral Surgeon B.géuart Seider ED SStuart Seider 3157 N. University i;;ne'ngroke Fl 302 ; ggc-;}m-
Oral Surgeon ~ [LanTY Garvar e Al ;gg.,”-w' 70th Aveln o ntation  FL 3331723‘3&583'
Oral Surgeon IE)LBSSE Cardenas !I5‘IJZI)SSE Gargepag ;22 :1%\’1 _ﬁ%gd Plantation FL 33324“32:’6475'
Oral Surgeon 108 A Demick jRobert A Py o ™% lpiantation L B33zt
Oral Surgeon g%‘g" L. Pefyton g%vsin L.Paylon 132 21\3’1 g%rznd Plantation FL 33324@226475'
Kurt E. Friedman |Kurt E. Friedman[100 N.W. 82nd 1954-475-
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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Oral Surgeon  |DDS DDS |Ave #101-102  |Plantation FL [33324/9840
Oral Surgeon gtggley Stewart gtggley Stewart 337N.W. 70th Ave Plantation FL 33317233-6583-
Oral Surgeon EOD%EH Chuong Egtéert Chuong  b140 16th StNo. St Petersburg [FL  [3370 Zﬂfgd"
y = n T
Oral Surgeon Bg‘gd Pedley gaD\gd Pediey  hg105th Ave No St Petersburg [FL 3371 3;%'5327'
Oral Surgeon JArntS%nSy Aulstia :' tgoDrg Aletta o577 113th St No [Seminole FL 33772;256397'
‘ Theodore eodore 3801 N. University . 954-748-
Ol Surmean Grossman DDS _ [Grossman DDS  |Dr #505 Burinks il 8005
Oral Surgeon LD?_.?QV Garear l';fg‘gy Garar Zﬁ;‘ 312Un|versuty Tamarac FL 33321 ?1336721'
Oral Surgeon gggley Stewart gtggley Stewart '61:3#11 312 University TaRafae FL k3321 _!9,236721-
Oral Surgeon gaD\gd McDonald BaD\gd McDenald ;A(LO;WN#_:’DaIe Tampa Fi B3s 418_1, 36931»
Nelson Nelson 813-877-
Oral Surgeon Castellano DDS  [Castellano DDS 3302 Azeele St [Tampa FL [33609 5066
Oral Surgeon 'é%’g Hirschfield ‘éach Hirschfield itgg#gog qngress W.Palm BeachLFL 33406?%5642'
Oral Surgeon gan\gd M. Bulii gg\gd M. Rubin ;??? REd Ave Ft. Lauderdale |FI 3331633;&356'
Rubin M. Rubin  |Rubin M. Rubin [1625 SE 3rd Ave 954-356-
Oral Surgeon DDS DDS 717 Ft. Lauderdale FI 33316Iggss
Ronald J. Ronald J. 407-866-
Oral Surgeon Trevisani DDS  [Trevisani DDS 20 S Park Ave #A |Apopka Fl 327032050
Ronald J IRonald J ; 386-774-
Oral Surgeon [Trevisani DDS _[Trevisani DDS 400 Tree Monte DrOrange City  |FI 327632999
Ronald J Ronald J 1410 W Broadway |- . 407-366-
Oral SUrgeon  I1vevisani DDS __ [Trevisani DDS ISt #204 Buieda Fl - B2755%5041
Hector L. Briceno [Hector L. Briceno]10000 W. 407-822-
Oral Surgeon  |5ng DDS Colonieal Dr #389 [°°°°® Fl - P476%0204
Carlos J. Carlos J. 6601 Southwest S 305-665-
Oral Surgeon  Rodriguez-Feo |Rodriguez-Feo 80th st#125  [Miami Fl 33143571
Heffrey M. Eisner (Jeffrey M. Eisner[11020 N Kendall [, 305-279-
Oral Surgeon DDS DDS Dr. #106 Miami Fl 33176 8600
; Central Florida |Andre Baptists [730 Sand Lake Rd 407-850-
Orthodontic Orthodontic DDS #124 Orlando Fl 328092:355
! Leffrey R. Leffrey R. 1051 N 35th Ave 954-981-
Orthodontist  |Rashbaum DDS _[Rashbaum DDS #Ste 203 Hollywood — |FI 33021545
. effrey R. effrey R. 1051 N 35 ave Ste 954-981-
[Prtnodontist g chbrum DDS  [Rashbrum DDs 03 Hollywood — IF1 33021555
’ . . 2740 S>W. 97th A 305-485-
Orthodontist Jafn Simon DDS Ja‘n Simon DDS Ave #103 Miami FL 33165 4000
Orthodontist ~ Michael Krop el Reop ZZQQJ“F‘{‘, P\diami FL [331460007%
: [Michael Michael 740 N. Kendall Drf, . 305-274-
Orthodontist  |Rosonberg DDS_|Rosonberg DDS ﬁzos Miami Al iy T
. LJaime A. Laime A 11880 S W. 405t [,. . 305-552-
Orthodontist b2 5Ds  Damerano DDS boas piami Pl Po179ges
Florida Florida
. ; . 1326 Seven New Port 727-376-
Orthodontist Orthodontic Orthodontic ) ; FL  [34655
Instutute Instutute Springs Bl Richey B166
Florida Florida
Orthodontist ~ Orthodontic ~ [Orthodontic 406 N. Plant Ave [Plant City  [FL 335678;23757‘
Institute [Institute
: Fiorida Florida
Hilodonst Orthodontic IOrthodontic 5020 Gunn Fempa - 33624]813-264-
http://americandentalcareinc.com/doctors/results_page.php 12/15/2005
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Institute [institute Highway #200 7006
Orthodontist g&ﬁégtgnﬁc lkfsc’oc’:h’}:g DMD. bga3s sR. 54 (V:\Le:;‘l’ FI [3asa3fis 907
Orthodontist g%rg\eth Irigoyen E%rgueth frigoyen 3??6 S.W., 87th Ct. Miami - 331763226274-
Orthodontist Egg’ Alevin Bty Alevin ko3 NSR. 434 g‘:ﬁ:‘;s"‘e FI - 271407 58
I - i e ol U e
Orthodontist  ROFman Gorback Womman Gorbackz4oo Ny sth st [Plantation  |FI 333170oe 01
Orthodontist  [Leo Chin DDS  [Leo Chin DDS ﬁggg gunn HWY 1o mpa FI 33624]%8&264'
Orthodontist  [Leo ChinDDS  [Leo ChinDDS 2oz Village (",J"f:";:{ a 335431?;35907‘
Orthodontist  lLeo ChinDDS  |Leo ChinDDS 406 N PlantAve [PlantCity  [FI 83563003
Orthodontist  |Leo ChinDDS  Leo Chin DDS 13?%?1 ;egfv"d 'g;";;m FI passsioco’o"
Orthodontist  [ceal FOMds  apiyr . 1 itowitz ol o poyiond R p2114500-947-
; Speedway Blvd
Orthodontist ~ [Senal Florida Aol N Litowltz o9 Treemonte Dr Orange City 827630007 "
Qrthodontist g?trr:tor?j!oﬁlt‘i):da gréhsur N. Litowitz ?(1)8% StRd 434 gg?ﬂ;snte Fl B271 03;;3682-
Orthodontist  [59072) Florida - #ndre Bapliste 7260 W Colonial 1004, 328180 sae
Orthodontist gft’r‘gz'oﬁ't‘i’;‘da s Baptiste JO3LUNNErSIy  wyoterpark  [FI - [32702 e e
Orthodontist ~ [ertal Florida gg? Kopurl  Z5S W New  Weiboune i 32004321728-
Orthodontist ~ [Sentra) Florida DoiEpRopu. FEDE I(\:ﬂ:_{;r;ﬁ#ec Merritt Istand [F1 3295272 1-453-
Orthodontists ggys E. Dejesus FD{ggé E. Dejesus :\3280 N.E. 29th Adventura EL 33180:1582(-5944-
Orthodontists ~ [1an0iSc0 E’:%‘;fa"%ns Loy - 20 AV iaean FL paoteaos 02
Orthodontists  3O% E Delesus  Roy E Dejesus 17000 vy 1211 ave ialean FL 301430002
Orthodontists ~ [Jan Simon DDS  {Jan Simon pDs [157 16 SW. 84ty FL (33183005205
Orthodontists (- /onoiscd E?r?.:ifao%os ;;?g N Kendall D‘}Vliami FL 3317800275
Orthodontists geDrgleth frgoyen g%réneth Irgoyen EQ1616 S.W. 87th Ct bt FL 331763226274-
Orthidondsts thlichael Krop I\Dnli:;:gael Krop é f9\::195 Biscayne |Mi Al FL 331802%6937-
Orthodontists (D2 L Newman ik 1590 NW10th Avelgoca Raton [ 33486/5613924303
Pediatric Kid's Dental Placep ¥ Garcia 1019 5. UNNersity lpiarvaon 1 fpageff54472-
Padiatrice gaDrg Eisenstein gaDng Eisenstein ;‘2‘333 NW 18th St g;r::roke FL 330163?36435-
Pediatrics oM Aot gg;éi?jos 1o S Hospital oantation  FL [33at oo
periodontist |pAer! - Erdman R J. E19MaN 14130 ayview Dr [Ft Lauderdale [F1 33304054564
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Periodontist S'E;g fuzmen GiéaSGuzman ngN'W‘ 13th St Boca Raton  JFL 334862336368'
Periodontist  [LeXiSLarson - fewislarson 3385 8 HWY 17 eacseiberry L 82700 "
Periodontist ) Pe8imore [0, Beardmore 4565 qunset Dr  (Coral Gables [FL  [33143305 067"
Periodontist IE)%"SV Shapirg lbagg Shapiro. - 1??? University Dr i ra) Springs |FL 3314332;6753'
Periodontist gaD\gd Efdmean Bg‘gd Efdman: 445 Bayview Dr |Ft. Lauderdale [FL 333041?28;.’564'
Periodontist  [55/SL&7%ON  [EWISLAMSON 45509 South OBT orando L (3283707 896"
Periodontist  [Jesus Diaz DDS [Jesus Diaz DDS [[000Vest 1210 g g FL (33014500 5°7
— lb%vgs Larson Iﬁ%wsis Larson gl2v5d0 Town Center Orlando FL 328373%-8856-
Periodontist llf)%“éis Larson I[.)%\Aéis larson ‘g‘l)vzdo S. Semoran Orlando FL 29899:%}277'
Periodontist  fisaac Garazi DDS{Saac "8l L350 Sheridan St [Hollywood  [FL (33021 el
Patiadantisl I[.)%méis Larson E%v\gs Larson 5344 W. Colonial Biriando FL 328182%6299-
Periodontist  [py Larson - fews Larson gfggsgh'mw sooqKissimmee L (34744107535
Pariodontist 'Igre)osmas Reinhart 'ggasmas Reinhart:t\llseo#% Fletcher Tampa FL 336135;26972-
Periodontist  [-ovs Larson - [Lewls Larson [ﬁ,ﬁf; W.iake  lakeMary L p2746 sl
Periodontist  [1- Aerrel D‘Eiszﬁlﬁwe oo ITampa FL  p3sogs o294
Periodontist - - g%astriz Terry g%aériz Terry g) ::876 N. Kendall Miami FL k31 8633?’5385'
PensahTst g%agriz Terry g%agriz Terry 7120(:;3 N. Kendall D Miarni FL 1331 76?326270-
Periodontist E[‘)"gs = lb%wsis Larson 415 Turkey Run  (Winter Park  FL  [3278¢ 322'5856'
Paricdontist {I;r;gric Witkin Erggric Witkin ?,‘?Ts“ S.W. 69th lMi i FL 13156 gg?{-ﬁSSZ-
Sl o L L T e
Periodontist  [[19¢ Centurion - porge Centurion lggq4 5 vy gotn Gt IMiami FL patse s ioe
Porcdaais  RERIAISE HoRMitAke  HIZIRN Rencal |Miami FL [317600000
Periodontist  [Scott RossDDS  [Scott Ross DDS [3/20 N Kendall br ,Miami FL pat7goo-270
Periodontist RIS s Eﬂ:ﬂnen DDS ?3%%#3; Rd#214 |MiamiBeach FL 33140000572
Periodontist Isaac Garazi DDS lelas;c Garazl Eioufya“ WLDBdS s Miami [FL [331 80222'5652'
Parindontist g%tgr Rubelman [l;%tgr Rubetman :lgg} gN.E. 167th St North Miami L 33162322?52'
Betiotantist | RTTANATET iemmAnAmar 18200 NE T Lo a3163000-940-
Paribantist glsg Guzman ggg Guzman 13531 Taft St E;rg:roke FL R302 9?;:41-
Periodontist ‘é\gllsam Myones \é\gléam Myones 2:: #SS\(;\‘: 129th gﬁ‘rggroke FL 330273836431-
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Periodontist ggrénan Amar ggrsr;nan Amar 17821 N.W. 5th St s;n;sbroke FL 330292?3:30-
Periodontist I'EI’J;S Freedman fra LS Freedman 8320 W. Sunrise lorantation L 333220007+
Periodontist__|[ideran DDS | eidemnan DDS v #104 - [Plentation FL _fsaa24222 K75
Periodontist joes tarson  [LewisLarson 2635 Enterprise g ity [FL Ba763 03 T4
Periodontist  |oyes Larson - [LewisLarson - (44018, Orange 5150, FL  fs280gfh0r 20"
Pafictontist I[S%\néis Larson Ib%ugs Larson [1) 1 907 E. Colonial Orlando FL 32826383;}381'
TN R T P T g
ST T el L T g
Periodontist LY - Shapiro. [Lary L. Shapiro 1800 University DI prings 1 (33071 et
Periodontist an‘g" 2 (BT rgg‘gd J.Erdman | 130 Bayview Dr [Ft. Lauderdale [Fi 33304500204
Periodontist grgg 8. Chaves Eg’g 8. Chaves i!z%rz\iat;‘(sjne UJuno Beach  |FI 3340833;5799'
Periodontist  {E8e S e, DS Igfv%1#v1\loir°ward Plantation  F1  [33324f) 747"
Periodontist  |ohara S Eé?gzr;daﬁ'oos 060 41st#214  |Miami Beach [FI (33140300072
Periodontist |-y © Larson o o Lamon (00 CHIebIon |- abratiori [ paz47hOr 208"
Pefisdonist 28 Cularson [LEWIEC, Lamon hao23 S. Orange riando FI p283rharoo0-
Periodontist I[_)%wsis C. Larson Ib%wsis C. Larson 5344 W. Colonial Orland FI 281 83%6299'
Pericdontist, L8 & Laron  LoWiiC, Lavaon o aney vq  [OrangeCity [P 32763000 4"
Periodontist laeDwSis C. Larson Iﬁ%vwgs C. Larson gf\?do Town Center Orand F 3283732(7);3856-
Periodontist ?rl.aude K Slater S)rl.aude K. Siater 3¢1134 Atlantic Bivd Jacksonville, |FI 32207?3%398-
Periodontist [ >aude K Siater (Claude K. Siater hs2 15th Ave So Saokgomdlel [ 522500442 4%"
Periodontist  [Lee Hauer DDS |Lee Hauer DDS ;gg?_ghe“da" St Hollywood  [Fi 330210201
Periodontist  [[110Mas Spiegel [ anaa Speigel }ann‘grcial Bivd fauderhil I 33310P0 41
Periodontist  [,2Yvie% Dental - auren B. Shack 2033 E ical Biva [t LauderdalefFl 3330 e
Periodontist  [z2Y V=W Dental lieeh paal CO33 F icial Biva [t Lauderdale 333083090 0"
Pedodbritints IlS?:)wSis Larson Iﬁ?stis Larson 5%?1\2/ Hwy 436 glr:?ir:;snte FL 271 432':;862-
Prosthodontist [;2¥vex Dental [RodolfoVila  RESSE v | auderdal 33308077 0"
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Post-It ™ brand fax transmitta! memo 7671 l#m' pages » _ 3

" AMERICAN DENTAL CARE, INGC.

HOUSTON » DALLAS » FORT WORTH ¢ SAN ANTONIO ¢ AUSTIN » EL PASO * MIAMI, FLA.

11111 Katy Freeway « Suite 406 » Houston, Texas 77079
(713) 784-9696 = (800) 452-4468 + Fax (713) 784-6928
www.americandentalcareinc.com

Dear Doctor;

Thank you for joining American Dental Care, Inc. We will soon be sending you a
controlled amount of patients. We currently have over 100,000 patients in Texas and
1500 Insurance Agents offering this plan along with there Health & Life Insurance plans
to companies as well as individuals. We are now expanding our services into Florida
and plan this same size growth very soon,

Our members are issued an American Dental Care, Inc. LD, Card. At the time of
the appointment, théy will need to show your receptionist the card. Please make sure the
expiration date is valid. Ifthey are on 2 monthly plan, have your office call to venify
eligibility, if they are expired then you can charge your usual fees.

If you have any questions, please fesl free to give me a call,

Our goal is to help build your practice in the years to come.

Sincerely,

Mike Mazzini
President
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»
AMERICAN DENTAL CARE, INC.
: . Participation Agresmen! lor Dentlsts
This sgreomant |3 snlerod io (Duie) ¥y ancd betwenn Amasicen Denist Care, Inc. (rarein alier reloned o g5 ADC)

1.

2

1"

2.

PLAN: AMERICAM DENTAL CARE, INC, DENTIST:
Addemrn: 11174 HATY FREEWAY, SUITE 408 Addrers:

k COMPI!N.M!ON

and : o DxelCay Boarh . ¥l. e stiec oionedio s Darian)

PURPFOSE OF ADREZEMENT .
T™he of this Ay sty st 1o leims 2nd conditions upon which dentists will participals In the virious dental plana offered by ADC.
NATURE OF AMERICAN DENTAL WC.

AOC s organized ke the purpess of 8w danlel reforel program. T purswe this purposs, * Puticipation Agreemani Jor Dentisls wihe. t -a
be refurradd & Ihe Seniiel paciicipeting n ummumw n."."...m.:“.?&"i".‘;':; o ou:.hq wnnbnh
Employes Watlers Serelll e o3 !hat lem fs defined by the Evgloyes Relrwmant ncome Securtly Axt of 1574, 8 haskh mab oren eemd.
NEQOTIATING AUTHORITY
mmmwmmuwmmmwdmummnmwmmm ) paants Y0 participating dentisis.
Aoc:a-lhmnu-u to oifer dures, Jecma, snd condiors oustined In Exhiblt "A” of s e ) !
mmmam hnuubu ma, bt *A Agrevwnni io the geawt sl pLaic o 1he putpone o
wcmuor

mummumwwmmmmum-muwm s It have s

ADC ruay #iso
mt:.mlvpmmwmhu?m.nwwm.mhumn|hmnﬁ-bmmmmm
IM

mmmmwm,mnm

In Exhibdl “A" of g Agrsemaeni lrom the pariiciosling petianl ATIC shall hiave na responsRy nor

. DENTAL CARE OF PLAN MEMBERS

OvmlAmetbmﬁmunwuumumvumhnwhaw-mhmwmawm'uwmtnnmemwﬂ
shendon, sifice acheduies and physkcsl seting the Dentist susiomprlly provides & petianis who ste nol eeleired Lo e dendis! undar the Plen. Fuviher, Dentis agrens Dantist
wik {nke no sction (0 ancourage o snhance uilization of e pian which 18 not necsstary kor 1he good hestth of the paelicipants in the Plen.

. LIABILTY INSURANCE
ADCNWMull\wmmlwwmn.mn-nmm:ﬁuolomwwuﬁuulwMmmmu-u,nm-uuy
1 Insure aach party and lis oificers, aperds, ang employess egainet eny MWMWWMVMU' mu gccesionsd dacily ar
mvbrwmmrwhumwu.umzvnhmnun, o remment ot Exhib "A" of this
:wmv» W“hw Mﬂbh"‘x-.w l\d‘ﬁ-‘dlm " " M:uwmieum
DQenlisls of
i mmﬁmm ADC upen request. niity Jmmé mcbh-. pesicrmance
0 3y gwon) Derdia u policy of n e wrountai§ __500,000.00  angahall hurthar ngemnify and hokd ADC harmiess

mwomummmuuuuMimmmum

INODDIW‘ITAQEM

undar this W, ADGC and ihe dentisl end thalr egunis mvuouummuwmmumm

wnlmam mhumuvmwmmmuwdmwwdnmrm butween ADC snd Detisl. Naithes parly shall
m»«meWanw-umwmumnmm undar this =

. TERMINATION OF AGRTEMENT
Nm“mﬂwﬂﬂwwhuwmwumbowwlmm:htho!clrmluhn
Furlher, ADC sha have the right 1o terminsie this uwlhumulwhow'delml!mmbdmmmwlnnnmw
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Dear Specialist,

Please take a moment %o look over our Dental and Optical Plan. This plan Is being
offered to companies in conjunction with Health and Life Insurance Benefits. We
currently have 100,000 active patients on.our Dental/Optical and Medical Prescription
Card Plan. We would be very glad to have you as pait of this success. As a
specialist in Endodontics, Pedodontics, Periodontics, Prosthodontics, and
Oral Surgery, you will only give a 25% discount (you do not have to follow
the fee schedule).

The amount of discount you will give is offset by no Insurance paperwork; lowering
billing costs, smaller account receivable and less uncollectable debts. The patient
must pay all fees at each appointment and must pay lab costs on Dentures and
Partials. Please keep in mind what we do to acquire new patients. We currently
have over 1200 Licensed Insurance Agents that offer our Dental Plan along with their
Heaith and Life Insurance. We run ads in the newspaper everyday. We also do
television advertising. We have full-time salespeople that sell strictly to companies,
we have a telephone room with a staff that set appointments with companies for our
salespeople and we use broadcast faxing. If you had to pay for all this marketing,
your cost would be astronomical.

There is no cost to be on the plan except the 25% discount you offer. If your office

had to pay for this size sales staff and promotions, the fees you would receive would
be considerably less than the 25% discount you are receiving on our fee schedule.

This program Is an excellent way for patients to recognize you as their new Dentist

and in turn will refer non-member patients. Most of the doctors were not aware of

the money American Dental Care, Inc. spends to acquire these new patients. This is

why we wanted to share some of this information with you.

Become part of an exciting opportunity to expand your practice!!!

If you like our program, simply fill out the enclosed agfeemerit and retum it to our
office and we will add ycur. name to our list of providers.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us at (800) 452-4468.

Sincerely,

American Dental Care, Inc.
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Filing Number: 113267100 Entity Type: Domestic Business
Corporation
Original Date of Filing: November 9, 1989 Entity Status: In existence
Formation Date: N/A
Tax ID: 30113807140 FEIN:
Duration: Perpetual
Name: AMERICAN DENTAL CARE, INC.
Address: 11757 KATY FWY STE 800
Houston, TX 77079 USA
REGISTERED FILING ASSUMED ASSOCIATED
AGENT HISTORY NAMES MANAGEMENT NAMES ENTITIES
Last Update Name Title Address
November 6, 2004 MICHAEL MAZZINI PRESIDENT 11757 KATY FWY STE 800
Houston, TX 77079 USA
November 6, 2004 MICHAEL MAZZINI SECRETARY 11757 KATY FWY STE 800
' Houston, TX 77079 USA
November 6, 2004 MICHAEL MAZZINI TREASURER 11757 KATY FWY STE 800
Houston, TX 77079 USA
November 6, 2004 MICHAEL MAZZINI DIRECTOR 11757 KATY FWY STE 800
Houston, TX 77079 USA

Instructions:
@ To place an order for additional information about a filing press the '‘Order’ button,

EXHIBIT
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https://direct.sos.state.tx.us/corp_inquiry/corp__inquiry-entity.as_p?spage=mgmt&:Spagefrom=&:Sﬁling_nt,.. 7/21/2005
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